CH \$515.00 264119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Blending & Ingredients, Inc.		11/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Blending, L.P.
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641193	FREE FLOW
Registration Number:	1557084	MISSISSIPPI BLENDING CO., INC.
Registration Number:	1841594	TABLITZ
Registration Number:	1849748	CARVESET
Registration Number:	1837622	DIRECTO-PRESS
Registration Number:	2962380	HI FIBE
Registration Number:	3737011	DEL RANCHO
Registration Number:	3255950	INGREDIENTS UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	3538019	FLOW LITE
Registration Number:	3556534	ALLIED BLENDING & INGREDIENTS
Registration Number:	3461088	DO-FLEX
Registration Number:	3448459	ESPECIAL
Registration Number:	3500881	SUPERSOFT
Registration Number:	3679331	BAKE-MOR
Registration Number:	4631716	ECONOFLOW
Registration Number:	4230999	CHEESE-MOR
Registration Number:	4234935	SECUREFLO
Serial Number:	87414835	SIMPLY-MOR
Serial Number:	87414824	SIMPLY-MOR
		TRADEMARK

900431446 REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0178

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87414822	SIMPLY-MOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169881736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-831-1736

Email: petersonl@millerjohnson.com

Correspondent Name: Brittany R. Harden

Address Line 1:45 Ottawa Ave SW, Suite 1100Address Line 4:Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany R. Harden
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany R. Harden/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=Allied Blending Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Allied Blending Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Allied Blending Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Allied Blending Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Allied Blending Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Allied Blending Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Allied Blending Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=Allied Blending Trademark Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Patent and Trademark Assignment is made as of November 30, 2017 by Allied Blending & Ingredients, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 1005 N. Warson, Suite 400, St. Louis, MS 63132 ("Assignor") to Allied Blending, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, of 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor owns the trademarks (the "Marks"), patents (the "Patents"), the applications (the "Applications") and the related registrations (the "Registrations" and, together with the Marks, Patents and Applications, the "Intellectual Property") listed on Exhibit A; and

Whereas Assignor desires to assign its full right, title, and interest in, and all goodwill associated with, the Intellectual Property to Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, and all goodwill associated with, the Intellectual Property and any rights that arise from the Registrations or from any registrations resulting from the Applications; all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Marks and Patents or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations of the Marks and Patents in any jurisdiction; and

Further, with respect to the intent-to-use trademark Applications identified on Exhibit A, the transfer of such Applications, and as Assignee is the successor-in-interest of Assignor's business, such transfer accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the trademarks pertain and that business is ongoing and existing as of the date hereof.

By this Assignment, Assignor hereby (i) authorizes Assignee or its agents or attorneys to insert the jurisdictions, Application numbers, filing dates and any other idicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this Assignment; and (ii) authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office, The Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent authority to issue to Assignee each and every patent, trademark, registration and other form of protection, right and title granted upon the Applications.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and permitted assigns. Delivery of this Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid and effective delivery. This

Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR:

ALLIED BLENDING & INGREDIENTS, INC.

By: ______

Name: William Drexler

Its: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

ALLIED BLENDING, L.P.

By:

Name: Nils Gersonde Its: Authorized Signatory

ASSIGNOR:

INTERNATIONAL FIBER CORPORATION, NKA SOLVAIRA SPECIALTIES INC.

By: ______ Name: William Drexler

Its: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

SOLVAIRA SPECIALTY, L.P.

By: Way feet
Name: Nils fersonde
Its: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to IFC Patent Assignment] -2-

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS			
MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/APPLICATION DATE
Free Flow	USA	2,641,193	10/22/2002
Mississippi Blending Co., Inc.	USA	1,557,084	9/19/1989
Tablitz	USA	1,841,594	6/28/1994
Carveset	USA	1,849,748	8/16/1994
Directo-Press	USA	1,837,622	5/31/1994
Hi Fibe	USA	2,962,380	6/14/2005
Del Rancho	USA	3,737,011	1/12/2010
Ingredients Unlimited	USA	3,255,950	6/26/2007
Flow Lite	USA	3,538,019	11/25/2008
Allied Blending & Ingredients, Inc. & Design	USA	3,556,534	1/6/2009
Do-Flex	USA	3,461,088	7/8/2008
Especial	USA	3,448,459	6/17/2008
Supersoft	USA	3,500,881	9/16/2008
Bake-Mor	USA	3,679,331	9/8/2009
EconoFlow	USA	4,631,716	11/4/2014
Cheese-Mor	USA	4,230,999	10/23/2012
SecureFlo	USA	4,234,935	10/30/2012
Simply-Mor	USA	App. No. 87/414835 (Intent-to-use)	4/18/2017

[Signature Page to Allied Blending Patent and Trademark Assignment]

	USA	App. No. 87/414824	
Simply-Mor		(Intent-to-use)	4/18/2017
	USA	App. No. 87/414822	
Simply-Mor		(Intent to use)	4/18/2017
	<u> </u>	PATENTS	
PATENT	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
Dry Blend For Making Extended Cheese Product	USA	13/671,773	11/8/2012
Dry Blend For Making Extended Cheese Product	Argentina	(AR) P120104262	11/12/2012
Improved Dry Blend For Making Extended Cheese Product	Taiwan	(TW) 101141767	11/9/2012
Improved Dry Blend For Making Extended Cheese Product	Canada	(CA) 2,854,788	11/8/2012
Improved Dry Blend For Making Extended Cheese Product	ЕРО	(EP) 12848223.9	11/8/2012
Antimicrobial Anti-Caking Composition For Cheese Products	USA	13/736,693	1/8/2013
Dry Blend For Making Analogue Cheese	USA	13/835,846	3/15/2013
Improved Dry Blend For Making Analogue Cheese	Canada	(CA) 2867603	9/19/2013

[Signature Page to Allied Blending Patent and Trademark Assignment] -4-

Improved Dry Blend For Making Analogue Cheese	ЕРО	(EP) 13760286.8	3/15/2013
Dry Blend For Making Extended Cheese Product	USA	13/873,607	4/30/2013
Improved Dry Blend For Making Extended Cheese Product	Canada	(CA) 2871907	11/7/2013
Improved Dry Blend For Making Extended Cheese Product	ЕРО	(EP) 13784139.1	4/30/2013
Method Of Treating A Divided Cheese Product For Anticaking And Compositions Thereof	USA	13/917,902	6/14/2013
Method Of Treating A Divided Cheese Product For Anticaking And Compositions Thereof	Canada	(CA) 2876200	6/14/2013
Method Of Treating A Divided Cheese Product For Anticaking And Compositions Thereof	ЕРО	(EP) 13805175	6/14/2013
Dry Blend For Making Cheese Analogue	USA	14/087,676	11/22/2013

[Signature Page to Allied Blending Patent and Trademark Assignment] -5-

Improved Dry			
Improved Dry Blend For Making Cheese Analogue	Canada	(CA) 2891233	11/22/2013
Methods For Treating A Divided Cheese Product And Compositions Thereof	USA	62/444,580	1/10/2017
Methods For Treating A Divided Cheese Product And Compositions Thereof	USA	62/490,394	4/26/2017
Methods For Treating A Divided Cheese Product And Compositions Thereof	USA	62/451,261	1/27/2018
IMPROVED DRY BLEND FOR MAKING EXTENDED CHEESE PRODUCT	[WIPO]	PCT/US2012/064091	
IMPROVED DRY BLEND FOR MAKING ANALOG CHEESE	[WIPO]	PCT/US2013/032119	
IMPROVED DRY BLEND FOR MAKING EXTENDED CHEESE PRODUCT	[WIPO]	PCT/US2013/38777	
IMPROVED DRY BLEND	[WIPO]	PCT/US2013/71475	

[Signature Page to Allied Blending Patent and Trademark Assignment]

FOR MAKING ANALOG CHEESE			
USE OF HUMECTANTS IN ANALOGUE CHEESE	[WIPO]	PCT/US2013/45810	

[Signature Page to Allied Blending Patent and Trademark Assignment]